
 

Information as of January 7, 2016 
     

Region 1 Jason Biermann Bill Ekse Tammy Jones  

Snohomish 

425-388-5068 425-388-5061 425-388-5072  
31TUjason.biermann@co.snohomish.wa.usU31T 31Tbill.ekse@co.snohomish.wa.us31T  31Ttammy.jones@co.snohomish.wa.us31T   

DEM Interim Director HLS UASI Program Manager Program Coordinator  
 R1 HLS Coordinator   

     

Region 2 Mike Gordon John Szymanski Brian Arcement  

Kitsap 
360-307-5873 360-307-5878 360-307-5878  

31Tmgordon@co.kitsap.wa.us31T  31Tjszymans@co.kitsap.wa.us31T  31Tbarcement@co.kitsap.wa.us31T   
DEM Director R2 HLS Coordinator R2 HLS Coordinator  

     

Region 3 Sandy Johnson Jesi Chapin Sonya Kroese  

Thurston 

360-867-2824 360-867-2826 360-867-2817  
31Tjohnsons@co.thurston.wa.us  31T 31Tchapinj@co.thurston.wa.us  31T 31Tkroeses@co.thurston.wa.us31T    

EM Manager EM Coordinator Education Outreach Prog. Assist.  
 R3 HLS Coordinator Program Assistant  

     

Region 4 Anna Pendergrass Scott Johnson Tamie Cody Lana Hobson 

Clark 

360-992-9216 360-992-6286 360-737-1911 x 3967 360-992-9217 
31Tanna.pendergrass@clark.wa.gov31T   31Tscott.johnson@clark.wa.gov31T   31Ttamie.cody@clark.wa.gov31T   31Tlana.hobson@clark.wa.gov31T   

Director EM Division Manager EM Coordinator Administrative Services Mgr 
  R4 HLS Coordinator  

     

Region 5 Lowell Porter Mike McCaffree Kyle Bustad  

Pierce 
253-798-7711 253-798-6597 253-798-2230  

31Tlporter@co.pierce.wa.us31T  31Tmmccaff@co.pierce.wa.us   31Tkbustad@co.pierce.wa.us31T  
Director Operations Manager R5 HLS Program Coordinator  

     

Region 6 Jody Miller Denise Mack Sarah Cox  

King 
206-205-4062 206-205-6352 206-205-6345  

31Tjody.miller@kingcounty.gov31T 31Tdenise.mack@kingcounty.gov  31Tsarah.cox@kingcounty.gov   
Deputy Director R6 HLS Coordinator Grant Analyst  

     

Region 7 Del Ostenberg Kent Sisson Maurice Goodall  

 
 

509-634-2013 509-667-6864 509-429-2576  
31Tdel.ostenberg@colvilletribes.com31T 31Tkent.sisson@co.chelan.wa.us31T 31Tmgoodall@co.okanogan.wa.us31T  

Colville Tribes Chelan County Okanogan County  
R7 HLS Coord. Jul-Dec 2015 R7 HLS Coord. Jan-Jun 2016 R7 HLS Coord. Jul-Dec 2016  

     

Region 8 Scott Miller Jeff King Liz Jessee  

 

509-574-1904 509-773-0570 509-524-2902  
31Tscott.miller@co.yakima.wa.us31T 31Tjeffk@klickitatcounty.org31T 31Tljessee@co.walla-walla.wa.us31T  

Yakima County Klickitat County Walla Walla County  
R8 HLS Coord. Jul-Dec 2015 R8 HLS Coord. Jan-Jun 2016 R8 HLS Coord. Jul-Dec 2016  

     

Region 9 Ed Lewis Chris Barnes   

Spokane 

509-477-7607 509-477-3007   
31Telewis@spokanecounty.org31T 31Tcbarnes@spokanecounty.org31T   

DEM Deputy Director Grants Administrator   
R9 HLS Coordinator    
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